

Health ministry likely to ban ITC's e-cigarettes

DIGBIJAY MISHRA
New Delhi, 29 October

India's largest cigarette manufacturer ITC's plan to develop a market for e-cigarettes might hit a roadblock with the Union health ministry planning to impose a ban on all products described as "Electronic Nicotine Delivery Systems (ENDS)".

In his clearest message yet on the controversy over the safety of ENDS, health minister Harsh Vardhan ruled out their acceptability in the light of research findings by experts which have held that they are no less unsafe than the "real thing", said a government statement.

The minister, who was addressing global tobacco control experts at the 45th Union World Conference on Lung Health in Barcelona,

Spain, said e-cigarettes and similar products push children towards the tobacco habit eventually via nicotine dependence.

India, until recently, had seen very few small players foraying into the e-cigarettes business but ITC, which sells every three cigarettes out of four, forayed into the segment in August.

When contacted, ITC did not comment on the matter.



adventz

ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

(₹ in Crores except where otherwise stated)

PART - I		Stand-alone Results					
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30.09.2014	3 Months Ended 30.06.2014	3 Months Ended 30.09.2013	6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1,531.61	1,029.46	1,421.48	2,561.07	2,148.58	5,175.90
	(b) Other Operating Income	3.88	4.65	2.04	8.53	4.56	27.15
	Total income from operations (net)	1,535.49	1,034.11	1,423.52	2,569.60	2,153.14	5,203.05
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	636.74	509.20	598.03	1,145.94	726.08	2,358.64
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	185.83	558.63	699.63	744.46	1,533.43	1,783.89
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	399.84	(264.84)	(156.47)	135.00	(542.80)	(128.07)
	(d) Employee benefit expense	22.48	24.00	19.03	46.48	37.80	77.70
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.94	5.64	5.44	8.58	10.19	20.70
	(f) Other expenses	209.32	190.38	249.86	399.70	378.04	907.88
	Total expenses	1,457.15	1,023.01	1,415.52	2,480.16	2,142.74	5,020.74
3	Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	78.34	11.10	8.00	89.44	10.40	182.31
4	Other income	6.29	4.80	5.31	11.09	16.91	16.81
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	84.63	15.90	13.31	100.53	27.31	199.12
6	Finance costs	56.70	67.95	50.01	124.65	113.17	260.47
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and before exceptional items (5-6)	27.93	(52.05)	(36.70)	(24.12)	(85.86)	(61.35)
8	Exceptional (expenses)/income	-	-	(3.10)	-	(63.96)	82.05
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+ 8)	27.93	(52.05)	(39.80)	(24.12)	(149.82)	20.70
10	Tax (expense)/credit	(5.98)	14.17	-	8.19	11.68	5.44
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	21.95	(37.88)	(39.80)	(15.93)	(138.14)	26.15
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+ 12)	21.95	(37.88)	(39.80)	(15.93)	(138.14)	26.15
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	763.59
16	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	5.22	(9.01)	(9.46)	(3.79)	(32.84)	6.22
	(b) Diluted	5.22	(9.01)	(9.46)	(3.79)	(32.84)	6.22
PART II							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30.09.2014	3 Months Ended 30.06.2014	3 Months Ended 30.09.2013	6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	Particulars of Shareholding						
1	Public Shareholding						
	Number of shares	11,182,764	11,182,764	10,993,939	11,182,764	10,993,939	11,182,764
	Percentage of shareholding	36.59	36.59	36.11	36.59	36.11	36.59

2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
	Number of shares	3,381,767	3,581,767	2,728,767	3,381,767	2,728,767	4,046,767
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	10.95	11.60	8.78	10.95	8.78	13.11
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	8.04	8.52	6.49	8.04	6.49	9.62
b)	Non - encumbered						
	Number of shares	27,493,475	27,293,475	28,335,300	27,493,475	28,335,300	26,828,475
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	89.05	88.40	91.22	89.05	91.22	86.89
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	65.37	64.89	67.37	65.37	67.37	63.79

Particulars		Quarter Ended September 30, 2014					
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
	Received during the quarter	27					
	Disposed of during the quarter	25					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	2					

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2014

(₹ in Crores except where otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results	
		Unaudited	Audited
		As at 30th September, 2014	As at 31st March, 2014
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	Shareholders' funds		
(a)	Share capital		42.06
(b)	Reserves and surplus	743.14	763.59
	Shareholders' funds	785.20	805.65
II	Non-current liabilities		
(a)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	8.50	16.42
(b)	Other non-current liabilities	66.72	62.37
(c)	Long-term provisions	0.57	0.69
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	75.79	79.48
III	Current liabilities		
(a)	Short-term borrowings	1,743.32	2,613.77
(b)	Trade payables	898.19	584.12
(c)	Other current liabilities	48.96	250.33
(d)	Short-term provisions	31.17	42.52
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	2,721.64	3,490.74
	TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	3,582.63	4,375.87
B	ASSETS		
I	Non-current assets		
(a)	Fixed assets	323.49	314.46
(b)	Non-current investments	328.90	328.90
(c)	Long-term loans and advances	135.20	80.37
(d)	Other non-current assets	5.01	7.12
	Sub-total - Non-Current assets	792.60	730.85
II	Current assets		
(a)	Inventories	521.80	559.04
(b)	Trade receivables	1,741.28	2,862.60
(c)	Cash and cash equivalents	238.89	1.83
(d)	Short-term loans and advances	188.83	180.40
(e)	Other current assets	99.23	41.15
	Sub-total - Current assets	2,790.03	3,645.02
	TOTAL - ASSETS	3,582.63	4,375.87

Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited

Notes to Accounts

- Subsidy for Urea has been accounted based on Stage III parameters of the New Pricing Scheme and other adjustments as estimated in accordance with the known Policy parameters in this regard. The stage-III of New Pricing Scheme which was operational for the period October 1, 2006 to March 31, 2010 was extended on provisional basis. Department of Fertilisers have notified on April 2, 2014, modified NPS-III for existing urea units for a period of one year ending March, 2015.
- The Ammonia/Urea plants were shutdown on August 8, 2014 due to mechanical breakdown and the Ammonia/Urea plant resumed production on September 22, 2014.
- Tax expenses include/net-off deferred tax charge / (credit).
- In accordance with Companies Act, 2013, the Company has during the last quarter and current quarter revised the useful life of its fixed assets (including Plant & Machinery during the current quarter) to comply with the useful life as mentioned under Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013. As per the transition provision, the Company has adjusted Rs. 0.17 crore (Previous quarter ended June 2014: Rs. 4.35 crores) [(net of deferred tax of Rs. 0.09 crore (Previous quarter ended June 2014: Rs. 2.24 crores))] with the opening balances of retained earnings. Had the Company continued to follow the earlier useful life, the depreciation expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2014 would have been higher by Rs. 2.91 crores (Previous quarter ended June 30, 2014 lower by Rs. 0.22 crore). Profit before tax would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 crores for the current quarter (Previous quarter ended June 30, 2014: loss before tax lower by Rs.0.22 crore).

- In the previous financial year, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, has declared 47,635 MT (Rs. 155.61 crores) of DAP, imported by the Company as not meeting the standards specified by Fertilizer Control Order, 1985 (FCO) . In this quarter, out of the total quantity, based on the permission given by Department of Fertilisers (DOF), 31,174.15 MT has been ex-ported back and out of 16,460.85 MT remaining material lying in the field, 11428 MT has been / is being used as raw material for non-agriculture purpose. The Company has based on its estimate accounted for claim of Rs. 27.13 crores for loss suffered by it as the contract with the supplier provides that the Company has the right to claim entire amount as compensation from the supplier in the event it is found the goods are not conforming to FCO norms by laboratory authorized by Government of India and accordingly the Company has considered the aforesaid amount as fully recoverable.
- Under the provision of Accounting Standard (AS17), the Company operates in a single segment of fertiliser operations and therefore separate segment disclosures have not been given.
- The auditors have conducted limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2014. The un-audited financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 29, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on same day.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dated : October 29, 2014
Place : Gurgaon

N. Suresh Krishnan
Managing Director

100 buried alive in Sri Lanka mudslide

AFP KOSLANDA: Around 100 people were buried alive in a tea-growing region of Sri Lanka Wednesday as mudslides triggered by monsoon rains washed away their homes on a plantation, disaster officials said.

One witness spoke of hearing a noise like thunder as part of a mountainside collapsed onto the estate, burying some of the workers' homes in 30 ft (nine metres) of mud and debris.

"What I gathered is that about 100 people have been

buried alive," Disaster Management Minister Mahinda Amaraweera told AFP after visiting the site in the eastern Koslanda region.

"There is no chance they could have survived," said the minister, as other officials said 16 people were confirmed dead.

Hundreds of soldiers, who initially used their hands to dig for survivors, had switched to operating excavators by evening but hopes had faded of finding anyone else still alive.

"Anyone buried under the mud has a very slim chance of surviving," Disaster Management Center spokesman Sarath Kumara told AFP.

The annual monsoon brings vital rains for irrigation and electricity generation but also causes frequent loss of life and damage to property.

The minister said the search and rescue mission led by troops had now turned into a recovery operation, which

they hope to resume at first light on Thursday.

He said using heavy machinery also had to be done carefully because the surrounding hills were unstable.

"Initially we estimated the missing number at 300, but most of them were at school or work," the minister said.

"We have already started relief operations to provide them with shelter and food.

"Even the office where records were kept had been damaged," the minister said.

The region's top military

official, Major General Mano Perera, said 302 people, including 75 schoolchildren, whose homes were destroyed in the mudslide were being looked after at two schools in the same area.

The mudslide hit at a time when most people were at work and children were already in school, leaving the elderly and the very young at home.

The military officer said about 500 troops had been deployed in the area to carry out the search for victims.

Rate of Ebola infections in Liberia is slowing: WHO

AFP GENÈVE, SUISSE: The World Health Organization confirmed Wednesday that the rate of Ebola infections appeared to be slowing in hard-hit Liberia, but warned the crisis was far from over.

"It appears that the trend is real in Liberia and there may indeed be a slowing of the epidemic's spread there, WHO assistant director-general Bruce Aylward told reporters in Geneva.

Data from a range of different sources, including from funeral

directors reporting fewer Ebola and other burials and from treatment centres reporting lower Ebola patient admission rates, indicated a "downward trend" across much of Liberia, he said.

Labs were also seeing a "plateauing or slight decline" in the number of confirmed cases, he said.

Aylward added, though, that he was "terrified that the information will be misinterpreted and that people will begin to think

Ebola is under control." "That is like thinking your pet tiger is under control," he warned.

He said that a rapid scaling up of information to the community about the deadly virus, contact tracing and implementation of safe burial practices had likely contributed to the positive trend in Liberia.

WHO is set to publish the latest death toll from the Ebola outbreak that has mainly been ravaging West Africa.



adventz

ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa 403 726

Herald 30/10/2014

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

(Rs. in Crores except where otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results					
		3 Months Ended 30.09.2014	3 Months Ended 30.06.2014	3 Months Ended 30.09.2013	6 Months Ended 30.09.2014	6 Months Ended 30.09.2013	Year Ended 31.03.2014
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
1.	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	1,531.61	1,029.46	1,421.48	2,561.07	2,148.58	5,175.90
	(b) Other Operating Income	3.88	4.65	2.04	8.53	4.56	27.15
	Total Income from operations (net)	1,535.49	1,034.11	1,423.52	2,569.60	2,153.14	5,203.05
2.	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	636.74	509.20	598.03	1,145.94	726.08	2,358.64
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	185.83	558.63	699.63	744.46	1,533.43	1,783.89
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished good, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	399.84	(264.84)	(156.47)	135.00	(542.80)	(128.07)
	(d) Employee benefit expense	22.48	24.00	19.03	46.48	37.90	77.70
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.94	5.64	5.44	8.58	10.19	20.70
	(f) Other expenses	209.32	190.38	249.86	399.70	378.04	907.88
	Total expenses	1,457.15	1,023.01	1,415.52	2,480.16	2,142.74	5,020.74
3.	Profit from operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional items (1-2)	78.34	11.10	8.00	89.44	10.40	182.31
4.	Other Income	6.29	4.80	5.31	11.09	16.91	16.61
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)	84.63	15.90	13.31	100.53	27.31	198.92
6.	Finance costs	56.70	67.95	50.01	124.85	113.17	260.47
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs & before Exceptional Items (5-6)	27.93	(52.05)	(36.70)	(24.12)	(85.86)	(61.35)
8.	Exceptional (expenses)/ Income			(3.10)		(63.96)	82.05
9.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	27.93	(52.05)	(39.80)	(24.12)	(149.82)	20.70
10.	Tax (expense) / credit	(5.66)	14.17		8.19	11.88	5.44

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30TH September 2014

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone Results	
		Unaudited	Audited
		As at 30 TH September 2014	As at 31 ST March 2014
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
I	Shareholders' funds:		
	(a) Share capital	42.06	42.06
	(b) Reserves and surplus	743.14	763.59
	Shareholders' funds	785.20	805.65
II	Non-current Liabilities		
	(a) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	8.50	16.42
	(b) Other non-current liabilities	66.72	62.37
	(c) Long-term provisions	0.57	0.69
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	75.79	79.48
III	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	1,743.32	2,613.77
	(b) Trade payables	898.19	584.12
	(c) Other current liabilities	48.96	250.33
	(d) Short-term provisions	31.17	42.52
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	2,721.64	3,490.74
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	3,582.63	4,375.87

11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)	21.95	(37.88)	(39.80)	(15.93)	(138.14)	(26.15)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	21.95	(37.88)	(39.80)	(15.93)	(138.14)	26.15
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	763.59
16	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	5.22	(9.01)	(9.46)	(3.75)	(32.84)	6.22
	(b) Diluted	5.22	(9.01)	(9.46)	(3.75)	(32.84)	6.22

B ASSETS			
I	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	323.49	314.46
	(b) Non-current investments	328.90	328.90
	(c) Long-term loans and advances	135.20	80.37
	(d) Other non-current assets	5.01	7.12
	Sub-total - Non-Current assets	792.60	730.85
II	Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	521.80	559.04
	(b) Trade receivables	1,741.28	2,862.60
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	238.89	1.83
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	188.63	180.40
	(e) Other current assets	99.23	41.15
	Sub-total - Current assets	2,790.03	3,645.02
	TOTAL - ASSETS	3,582.63	4,375.87

PART - II		Stand - alone Results					
Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014	
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited	
A. Particulars of Shareholding							
1. Public shareholding							
Number of Shares	11,182,764	11,182,764	10,993,939	11,182,764	10,993,939	11,182,764	
Percentage of shareholding	26.59	26.59	26.14	26.59	26.14	26.59	
2. Promoters and promoter group Share holding							
a) Pledged / Encumbered							
Number of Shares	3,381,767	3,581,767	2,728,767	3,381,767	2,728,767	4,046,767	
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	10.95	11.60	8.78	10.95	8.78	13.11	
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.04	8.52	6.49	8.04	6.49	9.62	
b) Non- Encumbered							
Number of Shares	27,493,475	27,293,475	28,335,300	27,493,475	28,335,300	26,828,475	
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	89.05	88.40	91.22	89.05	91.22	86.89	
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	65.37	64.89	67.37	65.37	67.37	63.79	

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2014
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	27
Disposed of during the quarter	25
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	2

Notes to Accounts

- Subsidy for Urea has been accounted based on Stage II parameters of the New Pricing Scheme and other adjustments as estimated in accordance with the known Policy parameters in this regard. The stage III of New Pricing Scheme which was operational for the period October 1, 2006 to March 31, 2010 was extended on pro-rata basis. Department of Fertilizers have notified on April 2, 2014, modified NPS-II for existing urea units for a period of one year ending March, 2015.
- The Ammonia / Urea plants were shutdown on August 11, 2014 due to mechanical breakdown and the Ammonia / Urea plant resumed production on September 22, 2014.
- Tax expenses include / net-off deferred tax charge / credit.
- In accordance with Companies Act, 2013, the Company has during the last quarter and current quarter revised the useful life of its fixed assets (including Plant & Machinery during the current quarter) to comply with the useful life as mentioned under Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013. As per the transition provision, the Company has adjusted Rs. 0.17 crore (Previous quarter ended June 2014: Rs. 4.35 crores) (net of deferred tax of Rs. 0.00 crore) (Previous quarter ended June 2014: Rs. 2.24 crores) with the opening balance of retained earnings. Had the Company continued to follow the earlier useful life, the depreciation expense for the quarter ended September 30, 2014 would have been higher by Rs. 2.91 crores (Previous quarter ended June 30, 2014: lower by Rs. 0.22 crore). Profit before tax would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 crores for the current quarter (Previous quarter ended June 30, 2014: loss before tax lower by Rs. 0.22 crore).
- In the previous financial year, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, has declared 47,635 MT (Rs. 155.00 crore) of DAP, supplied by the Company as not meeting the standards specified by Fertilizer Control Order, 1955 (FCO). In this quarter, out of the total quantity issued on the permission given by Department of Fertilizers (DOF) 31,174.15 MT has been exported back and out of 16,369.85 MT remaining material lying in the field, 11,428 MT has been / is being used as raw material for non-agriculture purpose. The Company has based on its estimate accounted for claim of Rs. 27.29 crores for loss suffered by its contract with the supplier provided that the Company has the right to claim entire amount as compensation from the supplier in the event, it is found the goods are not conforming to FCO norms by laboratory authorized by Government of India and accordingly the Company has considered the aforesaid amount as fully recoverable.
- Under the provision of Accounting Standard (AS 17), the Company operates in a single segment of fertilizer operations and therefore no separate segment disclosures have not been given.
- The auditors have conducted limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2014. The consolidated financial results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 29, 2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on same day.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped where ever necessary.

Dated: October 28, 2014
Place: Gurgaon

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
N. Suresh Krishnan
Managing Director

Advantage Assured

Handwritten: Read 30/10/2014.

सहवेदना

शशिकला देसाई



पणसुले - काणकोण येथील शशिकला चंद्रकांत देसाई (६२) यांचे २९ रोजी निधन झाले. ३० रोजी त्यांच्यावर पणसुले येथे अंत्यसंस्कार करण्यात आले. त्यांच्या पत्नीचा व मुलांचा परिवार आहे.

कामुर्ली पंचायतीची रविवारी ग्रामसभा

कामुर्ली : कामुर्ली ग्रामपंचायतीची ग्रामसभा रविवार दि. २ नोव्हेंबर रोजी सकाळी १०.३० वा. पंचायत सभागृहात होणार आहे. समेत पंचायतीने गेल्या ग्रामसभेनंतर केलेल्या

युवतीचा पाठलाग केला, गुन्हा नोंद

मडगाव : मुम्बईतून प्रतिसाद न मिळताही एका युवतीचा पाठलाग केल्याच्या आरोपावरून मडगाव पोलिसांनी एका अज्ञात युवकाविरुद्ध गुन्हा नोंद केला आहे. २० ऑक्टोबर २०१४ वे २९ ऑक्टोबरपर्यंत या युवकाने युवतीचा पाठलाग सुरू केला. इतकेच नव्हे तर या अज्ञात युवकाने या युवतीकडे त्याच्या मोबाईलवरून संपर्क साधला. या प्रकारामुळे भयभीत झालेल्या या युवतीने मडगाव पोलीस स्थानकात तक्रार केली.

वेरे येथे वखारीला आग

३ लाखाचे नुकसान



प्रतिनिधी पन्नी सोनारभाट वेरे बार्देश येथील एक वखारीला गुरुवार ३० ऑक्टोबर रोजी पहाटे लागलेल्या आगीत सुमारे ३ लाख रुपयांचे नुकसान झाले. मिळणं अग्निशामक दलाच्या जवानांनी लगेच धाव घेऊन आग विझवली व सुमारे २० लाख रुपये किमतीचे साधुद वचवण्यात यश मिळविले. वखार मालक जे. जी. धळी यांनी याप्रकरणी अग्निशामक दलाला माहिती दिली. दलाचे उपसंचालक नितिन रायकर यांनी लगेच घटनास्थळी घेट देऊन पाहणी केली.

घरात घुसून दागिन्यांची चोरी

मडगाव : फनाडे - बार्को येथील एक घरात चोरव्यांनी चोरी केली. मंगळसुत्र व दोन कापले मिळून ३० हजार रुपये किमतीचे सोन्याचे दागिने शिरपाय रोख ६,००० चौरस मीटरांनी दिलेला माहितीनुसार, मुळ दिल्ली येथील व सध्या फनाडे - बार्को येथे राहणारे सुनितकुमार काणकुमार कोयगला (३२) यांनी या प्रकरणी कोल्हा पोलीस स्थानकात तक्रार केलेली आहे. २९ ऑक्टोबर रोजी पहाटे १.१५ ते ८.३० वाजण्याच्या सुमारास दागिन्यांची ही चोरी करण्यात आली. वेडरमच्या खुल्या छिडकांतून चोरटा आला व मंगळसुत्र व दोन कर्णफुले मिळून ३० हजार रुपये किमतीचे सोन्याचे दागिने व रोख ६,००० रुपयेही तासप केले. पोलिसांनी चोरव्यांविष्यून गुन्हा नोंद केला असून तपास चालू आहे.

साळचे सरपंच राऊत यांचे निधन



पर्वती साळ (चिचोली) पंचायतीचे सरपंच आपा साळू राजत (६७) यांचे दि. २८ रोजी रात्री गोमयेकाल निधन झाले. अंत्यसंस्कार २९ रोजी करण्यात आले.

त्यांना समाजसेवेची आवड होती. तीन वेळा एकाच प्रामाणाने निवडून आले होते. काही महिन्यापूर्वी त्यांच्यावर सामनास सर्जरी झाली होती. अत्यंत वादू लागण्याने त्यांना गोमयेकाल दाखल केले होते. त्यांच्या पत्नीचा निधन विवाहित पुत्र दोन कन्या, माऊ असा मोठा परिवार आहे. अंत्यसंस्कार नारळकर भास्कर व रमेश नारळकर यांचे ते भाऊवही होते.

सच्च्या कार्यकर्त्यास मुकली : मांद्रिकर



मद्रासा : वळ आसगाव येथील रविवारी तथा उत्तर गोवा कॉॅंग्रेस महासभे माजी सचिव दिनेश पर्येकर यांच्या निधनाने आम्ही एका वागण्या कार्यकर्त्यास मुकली आहोत, अशी प्रतिष्ठिना उत्तर गोवा कॉॅंग्रेस पक्षाचे माजी अध्यक्ष मंगलदास

मांद्रिकर यांनी व्यक्त केली आहे. दिनेश पर्येकर यांचे मुकलेच अल्पआयुषाने निधन झाले. २००९ ते २००५मध्ये दिनेशने उत्तर गोवा कॉॅंग्रेस पक्षाचे सचिवपद भूषण होते. त्यांच्या अकाली जाण्याने कुटुंबियांवर आपात झाला. ते दुःख झाल्याचे ईश्वर त्यांना धरती देवी, असे त्यांनी पत्रकात म्हटले आहे.

झुआरी अॅग्री केमिकल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : जय किसान भवन, झुआरीनगर, गोवा-४०३ ७२६

३० सप्टेंबर २०१४ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्षासाठीचे लेखा तपासणी न झालेले वित्तीय परिणाम

(विशेष उल्लेख वगळता सर्व आंकडे कोटी रुपयात)

अ. क्र.	वर्षातील तपशील	एप्री- निव्वर्ष					
		२०/०१/२०१४	३०/०६/२०१४	३०/०६/२०१३	३०/०६/२०१४	३०/०६/२०१३	३०/०६/२०१४
		अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.	अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.	अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.	अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.	अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.	अ.कॅम्पेस/सो.नि.म.
१.	कार्यवाहीतून उत्पन्न (अ) कार्यावाहीतून मिळालेले किंमती/ उत्पन्न (निलंबित अन्वकारी शुल्क) (ब) इतर कार्यावाही तत्पन्न कार्यवाहीतून एकूण उत्पन्न (निलंबित)	१,५३१.६९	१,०२९.४६	१,४१९.४८	२,५६९.०८	२,९४२.५८	५,१७५.६०
२.	खर्च (अ) साधन केलेल्या साधनांची किंमता (ब) व्यापारालागत साधनांची खर्च (क) व्यापारालागत साधनांची खर्च (द) कार्यावाहीतून उत्पन्न (इ) इतर उत्पन्न (फ) इतर खर्च एकूण खर्च	६३८.०४	५०९.२०	५९८.०३	१,१४५.९४	७२६.०८	२,३५८.६४
३.	इतर उत्पन्न, आर्थिक किंमती व असाधारण घाटीपूर्वीचा कार्यवाहीतून नफा / (तोटा) (१-२)	१,५३१.६९	१,०२९.४६	१,४१९.४८	२,५६९.०८	२,९४२.५८	५,१७५.६०
		८८.३४	११.९०	८००	८९.४४	१०.४०	१८२.३५

(विशेष उल्लेख वगळता सर्व आंकडे कोटी रुपयात)

दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०१४ रोजी आलेल्या वित्तीय परिणामात व दाखिल्याचे विवरण

अ. क्र.	वर्षातील तपशील	एप्री- निव्वर्ष	
		३० सप्टेंबर २०१४ रोजी	३० सप्टेंबर २०१३ रोजी
१.	संपादन व दाखिले पायाबळ किंमती (अ) पायाबळ (ब) साधन व आर्थिक साधनांचे किंमती	४२.०६	४२.०६
२.	इतर नकारात्मक दाखिले (अ) इतर नकारात्मक दाखिले (ब) इतर नकारात्मक दाखिले (क) इतर नकारात्मक दाखिले (द) इतर नकारात्मक दाखिले	४८५.३०	४८५.३०
		४४३.२४	४४३.२४

४. इतर उत्पन्न	६.२१	४.८०	५.३१	६.१०	६.९९	९६.८१
आर्थिक किंमती व असाधारण बाबीपुढीचा साधारण कार्यवाहीतून						
नफा / (तोटा) (३+४)	८४.६३	१५.१०	१३.३१	१००.५३	२७.३१	१११.१२
५. आर्थिक किंमती	५६.००	६७.९५	५०.०१	१२४.६५	११३.१०	२६५.४४
६. आर्थिक किंमती						
७. आर्थिक किंमतीनंतरचा व असाधारण बाबीपुढीचा साधारण कार्यवाहीतून						
नफा / (तोटा) (५-६)	२७.६३	(५२.०५)	(३६.७०)	(२४.१२)	(८५.८१)	(६१.३५)
८. असाधारण (बाब) / नफा						
९. असाधारण साधारण कार्यवाहीतून नफा / (तोटा) (७+८)	२७.६३	(५२.०५)	(३६.७०)	(२४.१२)	(८५.८१)	(६१.३५)
१०. कर (बाब) / जबा						
११. असाधारण साधारण कार्यवाहीतून नफा / (तोटा) (९+१०)	२७.६३	(५२.०५)	(३६.७०)	(२४.१२)	(८५.८१)	(६१.३५)
१२. असाधारण बाबी (निव्वळ कर बाब)						
१३. असाधारण बाबी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (११+१२)	२७.६३	(५२.०५)	(३६.७०)	(२४.१२)	(८५.८१)	(६१.३५)
१४. नफा केलेले संपभाग भंडारण (दरमिती शुल्क रु. १०)	२१.९५	११.१०	११.१०	८.९९	११.६८	११.६८
१५. भागीदारी सेवा धर्माच्या ताबेद्वारे प्राप्त पुनर्निव्वळित एकीय काळूत राखीव मिथी	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६	४२.०६
१६. प्रति संपभाग उत्पन्न (असाधारण बाबीपुढी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०) (अवधीकरित):						
(अ) मूळ	५.२२	(६.०१)	(६.४६)	(३.७९)	(३२.८४)	६.२२
(ब) सोप्य केलेले	५.२२	(६.०१)	(६.४६)	(३.७९)	(३२.८४)	६.२२

१. सच दाखिले		
(अ) लागूदलीची करी	१,७४३.३२	२,६९३.७७
(ब) व्यावसायिक सेवा	८६८.१९	५८४.१२
(क) इतर सच दाखिले	४८.६६	२५०.३३
(ख) लागूदलीच्या संपूर्ण उत्पन्नाच्या सच दाखिले	३१.७७	५२.९२
एकूण संपभाग व दाखिले	३,५६२.६४	४,३७१.८७
२. घालवता		
(अ) नफेवलेल्या संपभाग		
(ब) सच नफेवलेल्या पुनर्निव्वळित	३३३.५१	३१४.४६
(क) भागीदारी सेवा व आगाऊ रक्कम	३२८.९०	३२८.९०
(ख) इतर सच नफेवलेल्या संपभाग	५०.१९	४१.१२
एकूण सच नफेवलेल्या संपभाग	७१२.६०	६८४.८५
३. सच घालवता		
(अ) संपूर्ण	५२९.८०	५५९.०४
(ब) व्यावसायिक सेवा	१,७४९.२८	२,६६२.६०
(क) इतर व रोज दरम्यान	२३८.८९	१.८३
(ख) लागूदलीची करी व आगाऊ रक्कम	१८८.८३	१८०.४०
(घ) इतर सच घालवता	१९.३३	४१.१५
एकूण सच घालवता	३,५६२.६३	४,३७१.८७

भाग - २

तपशील	एकेरी निव्वळ					
	३०/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित	३०/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित	३०/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित	३०/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित	३०/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित	३१/०९/२०१४ रोजी संपलेला शिमाही काढण्याची अलेखापरीक्षित
१. संपादन/संचालन						
अ) सार्वजनिक भागाधारण						
संपादनाची संख्या	११,९८२,७६४	११,९८२,७६४	१०,९९३,९३९	११,९८२,७६४	१०,९९३,९३९	११,९८२,७६४
पायाधारलेखी टिकेवारी	२६.५९	२६.५९	२६.५९	२६.५९	२६.५९	२६.५९
प्रत्येक व प्रत्येक संपूर्णरी भाग धारण						
ब) संपादन/संचालन						
संपादनाची संख्या	३,३८१,७६७	३,५८१,७६७	२,७२८,७६७	३,३८१,७६७	२,७२८,७६७	४,०६८,७६७
संपादनाची टिकेवारी (प्रत्येक व प्रत्येक संपूर्णरी भाग धारण)	१०.९५	११.६०	८.७८	१०.९५	८.७८	१३.११
एकूण संपादनाची संख्या	८०४	८५२	६.४९	८०४	६.४९	१६.६२
संपादनाची टिकेवारी (संपादनाच्या एकूण भाग धारणासाठी % मूल्य)						
ग) शिमा धारण						
संपादनाची संख्या	२७,४९३,४७५	२७,२९३,४७५	२८,३३५,३००	२७,४९३,४७५	२८,३३५,३००	२६,८२८,४७५
संपादनाची टिकेवारी (प्रत्येक व प्रत्येक संपूर्णरी भाग धारण)	८९.०५	८८.४०	९१.२२	८९.०५	९१.२२	८६.८९
एकूण संपादनाची संख्या	६५३०	६४८९	६७३७	६५३०	६७३७	६३७९
संपादनाची टिकेवारी (संपादनाच्या एकूण भाग धारणासाठी % मूल्य)						

शिमाही	३० सप्टेंबर २०१४ रोजी संपलेली शिमाही
संपादन/संचालन	०
शिमाही काढण्याची संख्या	२७
शिमाही निव्वळ	२५
शिमाही काढण्याची संख्या	२

लेखापरीक्षासाठी टिप

१. युरिस्टांस वीचे अनुदान हे मंडळ मूल्यांकनक योग्यतेनेच करत आहे. हे निव्वळ उत्पन्न व इतर उत्पन्नांच्या संपादन व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. नफा मूल्यांकनक योग्यतेनेच करत आहे. ११ ऑक्टोबर २००६ ते ३१ मार्च २०१० दरम्यान काळान्वय होता. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
२. याच निव्वळ उत्पन्नाच्या एकूण कार्यवाहीतून घेतलेल्या युरिस्टांस वीचे अनुदान व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
३. याच निव्वळ उत्पन्नाच्या एकूण कार्यवाहीतून घेतलेल्या युरिस्टांस वीचे अनुदान व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
४. निव्वळ उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
५. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
६. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
७. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
८. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
९. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१०. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
११. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१२. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१३. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१४. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१५. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१६. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१७. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१८. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
१९. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.
२०. कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ अन्वये, कंपनीचे मालकी व शिमाही आणि संपादनाच्या शिमाही व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे. याचे घालवण्याचे व उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित असे आहे.

दिनांक २६ ऑक्टोबर २०१४
स्थळ: मुंबई

संश्लेषक मंडळसंचालक आणि संपादन व अलेखापरीक्षित
पुन. सुविधा कृष्ण
उत्पन्न व अलेखापरीक्षित

लाभाची हमी

Taru Bharat 31/10/2014